Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:)
Adopt a Resolution to:)
a. Amend the FY 2018-19	Department of Health's)
Adopted Budget (023-4000-841	0-HEA012) to increase)
revenue and appropriations in th	ne amount of \$4,750,000)
financed by fee for service rever)
demand for behavioral health se)
Required); and	1 vices (4/3 voic)
1	Auditor Controller to)
)
amend the FY 2018-19 Departm	ient of Health's Adopted)
Budget (023-4000-8410-HEA01	(2) (4/5 ^{ths} Vote)
Required).)
WWWDELAG A D	CTT 1.1	1.1 5' 137 2010 10 4 1
		amend the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Adopted
Budget (023-4000-8410-HEA012		
\$4,750,000 to meet increased der	nand for behavioral health	services; and
WW.DD. 1. 0. 1	1.1	S
		Department of Health's Adopted
Budget is consistent with the sup	port of the Board of Super	visors Budget Committee; and

		ions will provide the level of resources
required to meet the increased de	mand for behavioral health	h services.
	Monterey County Board	of Supervisors hereby resolved to
approve the following:		
A 1.1 FW 2010 10 F	OTT 141 A 1	1. 1. 1
	-	opted Budget (023-4000-8410-
		ount of \$4,750,000 financed by fee for
service revenues to meet increase		
b. Authorize and Direct the	Auditor-Controller to ame	nd the FY 2018-19 Department of
Health's Adopted Budget (023-46	000-8410-HEA012) to inc	rease appropriations and estimated
revenues by \$4,750,000.		
PASSED AND ADOPTED on th	isday of	, 2019, by the following vote,
to-wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Boa	ard of Supervisors of the C	County of Monterey, State of California,
		al order of said Board of Supervisors
duly made and entered in the min		
·		C
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk	of the Board of Supervisors
	County of Monterey,	<u>-</u>
	•	
	$\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$	

, Deputy